
Please remember that any changes or corrections to the results must be made before the next results update, or the results will stay as shown.  Thank you.
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Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time

Pro/Semi-Pro/                       

Expert Men

Josh Wolfe 672 15 5 41.15 4 39.06 2 1.02.16 13 47.06 260 2 38.08 1 58.25 2 56.51 592 3 48.19 1 58.15 2 1.00.13 1 57.34 2 58.49 1136 2 57.07 1 58.23 1 51.41 1602

Stewart Goodwin 679 14 3 39.34 12 41.13 7 1.06.47 8 45.54 192 5 39.51 6 1.01.56 318 2 47.53 2 59.06 3 1.00.18 3 59.35 1 58.11 834 3 59.51 7 1.03.43 6 57.17 1080

Matt Harding 681 11 1 38.41 2 44.34 226 1 37.52 10 1.05.11 372 1 46.51 5 1.00.51 8 1.02.53 5 1.03.11 666 6 1.02.38 3 1.00.31 2 52.54 1014

Derrick Batley 705 15 13 46.04 13 42.17 12 1.08.22 4 44.49 108 3 39.46 7 1.02.07 6 1.00.41 306 6 50.35 4 1.00.16 7 1.05.06 6 1.01.18 3 1.02.09 640 DNF DNF 5 1.00.55 5 55.01 845

Jason Sherman 649 14 7 42.08 11 41.03 13 1.08.30 7 45.12 124 6 40.26 10 1.03.23 11 1.05.13 228 4 48.52 6 1.03.14 10 1.03.32 4 1.02.11 468 4 1.00.15 6 1.01.11 4 54.32 740

Chris Holley 642 9 6 41.25 2 38.13 1 1.01.37 16 51.51 285 4 39.47 3 59.46 455 5 49.01 12 1.08.52 537 1 56.33 657

Tim Hodnett 671 10 12 43.42 17 45.37 10 1.07.29 1 44.27 161 9 1.03.03 5 1.00.37 261 7 1.02.18 309 5 1.01.12 2 59.41 7 59.14 637

Kyle Cramer 660 11 11 43.10 8 40.44 11 1.07.52 78 11 1.04.35 8 1.03.47 136 8 51.53 6 1.01.45 5 1.00.56 300 DNF DNF 4 1.00.46 3 54.05 549

Geoffrey Montague 784 4 3 7:55:12 92 2 58.37 1 56.47 318 1 58.52 438 438

Kenny Jones 728 9 DNF DNF 5 45.03 69 9 41.14 8 1.02.39 7 1.01.55 187 5 1.02.59 4 1.00.21 DNF DNF 334 8 1.06.35 372

Tim Lewin 675 3 4 40.03 7 40.16 126 4 1.00.31 204 204 204

Mark Johansen 751 3 5 39.07 4 1.05.54 146 11 42.01 166 166 166

Greg Gibson 793 3 5 1.05.59 DNF DNF 69 3 1.00.01 161 161 161

Aaron Smith 752 5 16 43.11 15 47.59 3 8 41.13 41 9 1.04.24 73 8 1.04.28 149

Brock Cannon 785 2 6 1.06.40 58 4 1.00.18 136 136 136

Mitchell Peterson 761 1 1 37.48 120 120 120 120

Tyson Apostol 888 6 14 47.5 4 DNF DNF 9 1.04.43 37 8 1.03.09 DNF DNF 9 1.03.31 108 108

Alex Grant 711 1 2 38.56 106 106 106 106

Bryson Perry 856 1 0 0 2 59.04 106 106

Brandon Firth 688 2 9 42.46 32 5 1.01.26 100 100 100

Daniel Zvirzdin 740 5 16 1.10.21 6 45.10 89 13 1.04.53 97 97 97

Shannon Boffeli 743 2 6 39.18 8 1.07.01 96 96 96 96

Zeppelin Tittensor 802 2 0 7 41.12 48 7 1.02.29 96 96

Jason Asay 623 2 3 44.39 92 DNF DNF 93 93 93

Chuck Gibson 758 1 3 38.29 92 92 92 92

John Uibel 836 1 0 0 3 59.11 92 92

Chad Harris 715 3 14 46.13 4 10 41.26 30 7 51.09 78 78

Nate Drozd 851 1 0 0 4 1.02.27 78 78

John Russell 771 3 17 1.11.58 9 46.26 33 33 11 1.04.01 53 53

Vince Adams 862 1 0 0 0 7 1.03.38 48

Danny VanWagoner 698 1 8 42.26 38 38 38 38

Brian Tolbert 770 2 9 1.07.26 32 32 DNF DNF 33 33

Peter McMullin 741 1 9 40.45 32 32 32 32

Brandon Smith 760 2 15 42.58 10 46.38 28 28 28 28

Carson Chynoweth 753 1 10 40.53 26 26 26 26

Tim White 676 1 10 42.59 26 26 26 26

Brock Olsen 769 2 14 1.09.40 11 46.39 24 24 24 24

Chris Arnott 736 2 14 42.18 12 47.01 18 18 18 18

Scott Morrison 768 2 15 1.10.18 2 12 1.04.44 16 16 16

0 0 0 0 0
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Adam Lisonbee 766 1 24 1.15.06 0 0 0 0

Brendan Gibson 686 3 25 47.07 34 1.00.40 DNF DNF 0 0 0 0

Bruce Lyman 754 1 27 45.41 0 0 0 0

Chris Pruyn 708 1 24 47.01 0 0 0 0

Craig Farnsworth 644 3 15 43.53 18 43.13 DNF DNF 0 0 0 0

Dennis Potter 633 3 23 46.24 20 43.34 20 1.13.29 0 0 0 0

Gabe Hargett 745 1 33 56.27 0 0 0 0

Griffin Park 746 1 30 46.32 0 0 0 0

Jared Richards 678 3 9 42.28 21 43.51 21 1.13.40 0 0 0 0

Jesse Sorenson 652 1 22 46.18 0 0 0 0

John Woodruff 662 2 18 44.48 22 44.21 0 0 0 0

Keith Payne 670 2 17 44.35 DNF DNF 0 0 0 0

Kevin Johansen 787 1 25 1.15.23 0 0 0 0

Kevin Moffitt 687 3 13 43.15 19 43.18 18 1.12.09 0 0 0 0

Linde Smith 721 2 32 55.50 30 1.27.05 0 0 0 0

Mark Nelson 1 3 19 45.28 24 45.27 27 1.18.58 0 0 0 0

Michael Nyman 689 1 28 49.06 0 0 0 0

Paz Ortiz 780 1 19 1.12.11 0 0 0 0

Racer 714 2 16 44.25 13 42.13 0 0 0 0

Rick Sunderlage 764 1 23 1.14.00 0 0 0 0

Riley Frazier 726 2 25 45.31 22 1.13.48 0 0 0 0

Scott Peterson 748 2 31 47.52 28 1.19.20 0 0 0 0

Stephen Brown 749 1 23 44.39 0 0 0 0

Steve Mower 773 1 29 1.21.45 0 0 0 0

Tim Rude 759 1 29 46.21 0 0 0 0

Todd Lindemann 707 3 27 48.42 28 46.15 26 1.16.49 0 0 0 0

Tor Boschen 709 1 26 47.08 0 0 0 0
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Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time

Expert B Men/       Pro 

Women

Kevin Moffitt 687 14 2 43.15 2 43.18 1 1.12.09 7 49.20 380 8 42.01 3 1.06.09 6 1.08.23 568 2 45.38 1 1.03.18 3 1.05.59 1 1.03.55 1006 5 1.04.51 2 1.03.24 3 57.49 1378

Mark Nelson 1 15 7 45.28 7 45.27 10 1.18.58 4 49.06 200 5 41.21 4 1.06.25 2 1.05.35 452 3 49.54 8 1.09.35 5 1.08.53 2 1.06.09 2 1.05.15 862 6 1.05.11 4 1.04.57 1 57.11 1196

Jared Richards 678 13 1 42.28 4 43.51 4 1.13.40 DNF DNF 277 2 40.37 7 1.10.23 431 1 45.17 5 1.05.33 4 1.07.35 3 1.05.28 789 7 1.06.37 8 1.11.11 2 57.23 1019

Dennis Potter 633 10 11 46.24 3 43.34 3 1.13.29 3 48.47 296 DNF DNF 297 4 1.05.03 1 1.05.01 1 1.04.21 615 2 1.03.45 7 1.11.06 817

Scott Peterson 748 12 13 47.52 11 1.19.20 16 53.22 29 9 1.20.13 DNF DNF 62 9 1.13.21 6 1.09.03 4 1.08.12 4 1.08.34 308 12 1.12.21 6 1.06.37 4 58.51 516

Taylor Mason 776 5 0 0 2 1.05.46 238 3 1.03.47 422

Karl Jarvis 860 3 0 0 6 1.11.23 58 1 1.02.35 1 1.01.22 418

KC Holley 641 6 0 4 1.05.59 78 10 53.39 3 1.04.48 5 1.08.36 264 5 1.05.11 400

Keith Payne 670 6 5 44.35 DNF DNF 5 49.17 137 137 5 50.55 6 1.06.21 3 1.07.36 355 355

Paz Ortiz 780 3 2 1.12.11 106 1 39.32 1 1.04.55 346 346 346

Steve Mower 773 9 12 1.21.45 15 52.35 16 8 1.13.52 7 1.08.25 102 8 52.27 7 1.07.41 188 10 1.07.51 9 1.11.17 5 59.29 346

Adam Lisonbee 766 5 7 1.15.06 1 47.11 168 13 47.17 176 2 1.04.46 DNF DNF 283 283

Craig Farnsworth 803 4 3 43.53 1 43.13 DNF DNF 213 7 41.5 261 261 261

Noah Talley 717 5 2 48.29 162 162 DNF DNF 163 4 1.04.21 241

Heather Holmes 720 3 0 2 1.04.56 3 1.05.53 198 198 198

Brendan Gibson 686 6 13 47.07 16 1.00.40 14 51.31 13 5 1.07.46 5 1.07.55 149 9 53.21 181 181

Dan Richards 875 4 0 0 6 1.16.21 58 13 1.17.39 10 1.11.19 6 1.00.11 176

John Woodruff 662 4 6 44.48 5 44.21 126 DNF DNF 8 1.09.48 165 165 165

Robert Johnson 659 4 0 0 4 50.07 161 161

Mike Valiant 806 3 0 6 41.32 6 1.10.01 9 1.10.17 148 148 148

Riley Frazier 726 3 8 45.31 5 1.13.48 8 51.00 144 144 144 144

Kevin Johansen 787 3 8 1.15.23 38 12 44.23 52 5 1.08.42 120 120

Scott Preston 35 1 0 1 1.04.46 120 120 120

Dylan Cirulis 864 1 0 0 0 3 1.04.01 92

Michael Engberson 812 1 0 3 41.01 92 92 92

Stephen Brown 749 2 6 44.39 10 51.09 84 84 84 84

Racer 714 1 4 44.25 78 78 78 78

Ron Prue 808 1 0 4 41.12 78 78 78

Ryan Merkley 815 2 0 11 44.01 20 6 51.19 78 78

Darren Harris 646 2 0 0 7 52.16 65 65

Todd Lindemann 707 3 15 48.42 10 46.15 9 1.16.49 60 60 60 60

Mark Finlayson 798 1 6 49.18 58 58 58 58

Rick Sunderlage 764 1 6 1.14.00 58 58 58 58

Dave Fassnacht 853 1 0 0 7 1.07.41 48 48

Linde Smith 721 3 14 55.50 13 1.27.05 12 12 10 1.15.22 38 38

Riley Tucker 867 1 0 0 0 8 1.06.55 38

David Swartz 811 2 9 51.07 32 15 48.11 34 34 34

Bruce Lyman 754 1 9 45.41 32 32 32 32

Joseph Moffitt 866 1 0 0 0 9 1.07.43 32

Justin Griffin 810 1 0 9 42.49 32 32 32

Tim Rude 759 2 11 46.21 13 51.21 28 28 28 28

Jay Griffin 809 1 0 10 43.23 26 26 26

Jesse Sorenson 652 1 10 46.18 26 26 26 26

Jon James 794 1 11 51.12 20 20 20 20

Matt Widmer 863 1 0 0 0 11 1.07.52 20

Chris Pruyn 708 1 12 47.01 14 14 14 14

Griffin Park 746 1 12 46.32 14 14 14 14

Josh LeMonte 739 2 12 51.15 14 14 14 14

Dick Newson 796 2 2 14 47.18 6 6 6

Tor Boschen 709 1 14 47.08 4 4 4 4

Gabe Hargett 745 3 15 56.27 2 2 2 2

Michael Nyman 689 1 16 49.06 1 1 1 1
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Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time

Expert Women

Nicole Peterson 665 12 0 2 59.42 1 1.18.59 342 1 44.49 1 1.15.12 1 55.25 1 54.33 822 1 1.14.06 1 54.22 1182

Patty Sorenson 651 12 0 0 3 1.00.18 292 3 1.23.17 2 1.00.05 4 1.10.01 674

Cat Reay 680 11 0 0 2 58.29 280 3 1.03.55 3 1.07.01 556

Jennifer Curry 757 5 0 2 1.22.33 166 2 47.11 272 2 1.20.51 2 1.05.04 484

Emily Hawkes 691 3 2 40.50 7 53.16 154 2 37.35 260 260 260

Erika Powers 735 2 2 44.59 3 1.11.10 198 198 198 198

Erin Collins 789 2 4 1.08.55 2 51.46 184 184 184 184

Jen Hanks 744 2 4 46.19 2 1.08.50 184 184 184 184

Jeanie Bihlmaier 624 2 5 1.02.04 68 68 3 48.01 160 160

Roxanne Toly 731 2 6 48.25 3 54.58 150 150 150 150

Kristi McIlmoil 781 2 5 1.19.53 4 1.00.13 146 146 146 146

Destiny Ortiz 824 1 0 1 59.32 120 120 120

Jeanette Pierce 1 0 0 0 1 1.03.24 120

Margaret Harris 716 5 0 0 4 52.21 105 105

Lara Kendall 724 1 5 46.55 68 68 68 68

Heather Holmes 720 1 1 43.53 120 120 120 0

KC Holley 641 9 1 38.50 3 45.29 1 1.08.19 1 49.21 452 1 36.11 572 572 0
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Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time

Sport Men

Aren Burkemo 664 13 9 37.27 5 36.33 2 54.45 103 1 33.32 2 51.49 216 3 41.17 4 50.13 2 49.46 1 46.51 DNF DNF 415 2 48.46 2 48.26 1 55.15 634

Evan Tayler 685 13 13 38.06 11 37.39 3 55.50 6 39.52 89 4 33.11 13 1.00.58 132 1 41.08 2 47.28 1 49.39 2 47.51 1 48.47 418 1 48.18 4 57.31 577

Calvin Cahoon 638 14 3 36.21 10 37.28 6 59.50 5 39.47 122 5 34.36 3 52.34 4 52.57 241 2 41.11 7 51.15 4 51.57 5 50.02 3 49.46 437 5 51.04 6 59.41 500

Josey Apostol 4 14 24 43.29 24 42.22 4 57.55 8 41.05 60 13 37.27 5 55.11 2 51.33 151 10 45.11 3 49.12 3 51.05 3 48.19 302 3 49.26 4 51.25 3 56.53 472

Jared Muir 747 11 18 40.12 10 41.14 14 8 36.16 4 53.39 8 56.38 91 5 52.06 4 49.42 5 52.38 198 1 48.34 3 48.31 2 55.21 403

Colton Soelberg 791 7 12 42.56 7 7 36.15 1 51.31 91 5 43.17 5 50.21 15 59.29 160 160

Brian Destjeor 817 9 0 11 1.06.09 10 11 45.12 11 55.54 9 1.00.33 11 54.58 10 55.36 69 9 55.01 8 55.21 7 59.46 147

Kip Apostol 3 8 22 40.56 14 44.37 3 17 39.04 9 57.07 20 14 46.31 6 55.29 8 54.23 70 5 53.58 138

Don Stokes 643 12 27 44.52 25 43.05 2 21 40.57 9 1.00.55 12 59.33 26 13 45.47 14 1.01.21 13 57.39 8 55.34 55 11 55.31 6 54.26 12 1.03.51 130

Noah Talley 717 2 2 34.11 1 50.28 113 113 113 113

Adam Hicken 710 4 11 37.39 10 3 33.55 56 2 49.27 109 14 1.06.27 111

Larry Tucker 727 4 13 38.21 9 41.08 20 3 51.51 66 66 4 50.09 105

Darren Wiberg 637 4 2 35.52 8 36.59 7 40.55 96 25 44.42 97 97 97

Cody Barney 837 7 0 0 10 1.02.51 9 54.37 29 6 52.21 5 58.42 92

Michael Nyman 689 4 0 10 36.54 6 54.14 42 6 43.18 9 52.27 87 87

Tyler Wharton 654 8 16 39.23 23 42.06 7 1.00.13 26 16 38.59 27 12 56.07 8 1.00.12 14 58.47 55 8 54.55 74

Timothy Schaeffer 650 8 17 47.48 1 10 1.01.59 14 1.01.16 16 12 56.06 16 1.02.23 24 12 56.09 9 55.56 11 1.03.12 73

Brady Theobald 653 3 7 37.17 9 37.08 40 6 34.41 69 69 69

Douglas Bernard 816 2 0 6 57.11 5 53.46 63 63 63

Daniel Zvirzdin 740 1 1 34.04 60 60 60 60

Brayden Iwasaki 840 2 0 0 8 52.13 4 51.17 58 58

Mark Calvin 858 10 0 0 11 55.56 10 7 54.47 58

Rich Cowell 854 2 0 0 6 53.11 6 53.15 58 58

Brian Thompson 782 6 21 1.01.09 1 14 38.15 11 59.28 13 13 58.21 7 58.01 10 54.57 54 54

Brad Sneed 799 1 2 37.19 53 53 53 53

Jason Sparks 645 3 10 37.36 4 35.39 52 52 19 51.03 53 53

Aaron Hicken 814 6 0 18 39.32 1 9 44.39 13 1.04.39 15 1.01.01 22 13 56.38 11 59.21 46

Landon Weight 625 1 3 38.24 46 46 46 46

Dennis Jones 826 4 15 44.45 1 7 56.36 25 12 45.31 32 10 1.01.23 45

Bill Freedman 786 2 5 58.48 11 42.54 44 44 44 44

Jeff Bulger 696 5 22 42.01 20 40.47 9 1.03.20 18 24 42.25 7 59.14 43 43 43

Brad Mullen 729 3 14 39.12 2 9 36.52 18 7 43.46 42 42

Dave Dean 669 1 4 36.36 39 39 39 39

Seth Ferguson 701 9 21 41.17 11 1.08.24 18 48.07 12 22 41.02 16 1.11.41 14 18 1.07.37 15 15 1.02.01 12 1.03.39 13 1.06.13 34

Bryan Hunt 677 6 26 44.39 26 44.13 2 12 37.07 9 8 43.53 14 1.06.14 30 16 1.03.46 31

Stephen Washburn 682 2 12 37.59 7 7 7 7 54.16 31

Travis Buzzard 640 3 6 36.59 15 39.20 30 30 15 46.35 31 31

James Hulme 762 3 19 40.22 1 1 1 10 55.28 9 1.00.54 30

Christoph Lentz 738 1 6 36.43 29 29 29 29

Nathan Pali 842 1 0 0 6 50.28 29 29

Jason Runolfson 865 2 0 0 0 DNF DNF 10 57.54 27

Chris Cockwell 823 3 0 8 1.00.20 19 13 58.44 23 14 57.47 25

Drew Doll 632 10 25 43.57 29 50.12 13 1.16.59 6 20 40.24 13 1.06.43 11 18 51.01 12 1.03.05 17 1.03.04 20 18 1.11.56 14 1.04.55 25

Griffin Park 746 3 20 59.57 1 1 7 54.09 25 25

Joshua Parris 722 1 7 36.50 24 24 24 24

Tom Olsen 873 1 0 0 7 54.43 24 24

Dylan Klautt 631 2 8 37.26 16 39.38 20 20 20 20

Bobby Swenson 790 1 8 1.00.33 19 19 19 19

Carey Pierce 1 0 0 0 8 1.00.32 19

Brent Petersen 5 9 28 45.53 28 49.05 12 1.14.23 9 23 41.32 10 16 49.26 15 1.07.01 12 17 1.07.13 15 1.05.21 15 1.11.31 16

Bryce Mounteer 693 4 17 39.54 10 1.06.55 14 15 38.45 15 DNF DNF 16 16

Scott Homolik 872 1 0 0 9 55.35 16 16

Cameron Hill 825 5 0 15 1.08.57 1 17 50.32 15 1.02.41 11 1.03.04 14 59.12 15 15

David Wetzel 843 1 0 0 10 55.11 13 13

Brett Spencer 807 1 0 11 36.56 10 10 10

Parker Goodwin 871 2 19 51.43 1 1 12 58.39 8 8

James Wheeler 818 1 0 12 1.06.24 7 7 7

Mike Burton 723 1 12 38.07 7 7 7 7

Brent Layton 629 4 20 40.03 30 50.16 2 19 39.34 14 1.19.13 5 5 5

Dick Newson 796 1 13 43.06 4 4 4 4

Dan Hutchings 713 2 23 42.37 27 44.21 2 2 2 2

Dave Goble 834 2 0 0 DNF DNF 17 1.03.26 2 2

Joey Faust 852 2 0 0 16 1.09.14 1 16 1.13.23 2

Tyson Henrie 648 1 14 38.34 2 2 2 2

Ben Martin 839 1 0 0 16 1.02.44 1 1

Gabe Hargett 745 1 0 0 16 1.02.15 1 1

Garrett Kener 666 1 19 40.02 1 1 1 1

Jim Pitkin 795 1 16 46.57 1 1 1 1

Josh LeMonte 739 1 17 39.47 1 1 1 1

Kirk Meyer 838 1 0 0 18 1.08.14 1 1

Mike Allen 755 1 DNF DNF 1 1 1 1

Paul Burgi 674 1 15 38.44 1 1 1 1

Russell Lewis 697 1 18 39.57 1 1 1 1

Ryan Nielson 730 1 21 40.51 1 1 1 1

Darren Harris 646 1 5 36.57 34 34 34 0

Robert Johnson 659 3 1 35.48 3 34.19 1 36.44 166 166 166 0

Taylor Mason 776 13 4 38.38 39 2 33.51 1 51.41 10 58.55 165 4 41.36 1 46.36 264 0

C
a
te

g
o
ry

N
a
m

e

R
a
ce

 #

N
u
m

b
e
r 

o
f 
R

a
ce

s
6
-M

a
y

S
o
ld

ie
r 

H
o
ll
o
w

 -
 

B
ia

th
lo

n
1
3-

M
ay

S
o
ld

ie
r 

H
o
ll
o
w

 -
 

IC
U

P

2
0-

M
ay

S
u
n
d
a
n
ce

2
7-

M
ay

S
u
n
d
a
n
ce

P
o
in

ts
 T

o
ta

l
3
-J

u
n

S
o
ld

ie
r 

H
o
ll
o
w

 -
 

B
ia

th
lo

n
1
0-

Ju
n

S
u
n
d
a
n
ce

1
7-

Ju
n

S
o
ld

ie
r 

H
o
ll
o
w

2
4-

Ju
n

S
u
n
d
a
n
ce

P
o
in

ts
 T

o
ta

l
1
-J

u
l

S
o
ld

ie
r 

H
o
ll
o
w

 -
 

B
ia

th
lo

n
8
-J

u
l

S
u
n
d
a
n
ce

1
5-

Ju
l

S
o
ld

ie
r 

H
o
ll
o
w

2
2-

Ju
l

S
u
n
d
a
n
ce

2
9-

Ju
l

S
o
ld

ie
r 

H
o
ll
o
w

P
o
in

ts
 T

o
ta

l

5
-A

u
g

S
u
n
d
a
n
ce

1
2-

A
u
g

S
o
ld

ie
r 

H
o
ll
o
w

 

D
o
u
b
le

 P
o
in

ts
 

R
a
ce

1
7-

A
u
g

M
a
ke

 U
p
 R

a
ce

 -
 

S
u
n
d
a
n
ce

 -
 L

if
t 

R
a
ce

1
9-

A
u
g

S
u
n
d
a
n
ce

 -
 

S
ea

so
n
 F

in
al

e 
- 

D
re

ss
 U

p
 R

ac
e

P
o
in

ts
 T

o
ta

l

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time

Sport Women     

Andrea Faust 750 11 9 32.59 10 1.08.52 5 49.48 63 2 43.35 2 1.05.30 169 1 1.04.05 4 42.15 3 1.07.45 2 42.11 367 2 1.03.48 1 1.05.47 480

Jana Boehler 706 11 1 28.01 60 5 32.02 94 2 38.22 1 38.22 1 39.35 267 1 1.02.41 1 38.35 447

Ashleigh Cramer 661 7 11 37.23 11 34.37 20 4 48.58 3 1.07.54 105 6 45.21 134 3 1.06.46 2 1.09.48 233

Amber Hatfield 734 5 6 31.51 5 1.06.36 7 50.48 87 7 35.27 111 4 41.33 150 150

Shadie Johansen 712 4 5 32.32 10 34.36 2 46.18 100 3 29.48 146 146 146

Sally Hutchings 668 4 12 38.31 7 6 34.21 36 5 43.52 3 47.42 116 116

Maurissa Weight 684 6 10 35.33 12 40.47 12 1.31.01 9 1.02.51 43 43 6 49.24 4 49.12 111 111

Suzanne Wolfe 725 3 8 32.40 3 1.05.04 65 4 31.21 104 104 104

Meghan Buzzard 639 3 8 35.04 7 32.07 43 43 3 40.23 89 89

Jessica Morris 819 2 0 3 45.16 4 1.08.51 85 85 85

Colleen Tvorik 690 3 13 40.53 5 30.39 3 47.50 84 84 84 84

Tristin Lowe 694 2 9 35.27 16 16 5 45.41 50 50

Kellie Williams 792 2 8 1.07.54 6 49.49 48 48 48 48

Brittany Kener 667 1 4 31.48 39 39 39 39

Tiffany Martin 779 1 4 1.05.26 39 39 39 39

Heather Clarke 827 1 0 5 1.15.55 34 34 34

Shelby Russell 772 1 7 1.06.48 24 24 24 24

Gayle Olpin 778 1 9 1.08.08 16 16 16 16

Whitney Thompson 783 1 11 1.15.26 10 10 10 10

Cat Reay 680 8 6 33.00 4 30.34 6 1.06.37 8 56.41 116 2 29.18 169 1 35.57 2 39.11 2 1.02.28 335 0

Jennifer Curry 757 2 1 29.55 1 46.03 120 120 120 0

Margaret Harris 716 1 3 31.08 46 46 46 0

Nicole Peterson 665 4 2 30.48 2 30.14 1 1.01.06 166 1 28.36 226 226 0

Patty Sorenson 651 8 7 33.29 3 30.24 2 1.04.47 4 48.48 162 1 41.56 1 1.03.05 282 3 39.45 1 1.01.01 388 0
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Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time

Beginner Men    

Jacob Ferguson 702 14 1 31.20 4 32.19 5 51.14 4 44.41 172 1 29.56 1 44.57 2 45.33 345 2 45.32 2 42.08 2 41.32 1 39.03 564 1 42.31 1 39.46 1 1.05.21 804

Rick Morrison 763 13 9 1.09.17 12 56.13 23 7 36.37 2 45.18 3 48.08 146 6 39.56 3 45.34 5 46.37 4 45.14 4 41.29 333 3 46.45 4 42.03 3 1.08.37 503

Dillon Lawler 663 13 8 38.04 6 36.33 8 54.21 9 54.48 83 6 36.31 6 56.49 141 8 42.15 6 49.23 4 44.45 7 48.24 252 4 54.59 2 39.54 2 1.06.28 450

Josh Boehler 813 8 0 2 30.56 53 5 37.44 4 45.49 3 43.24 5 45.21 3 40.24 252 DNF DNF 3 41.32 345

Helaman Ferguson 699 9 13 53.00 14 1.11.37 6 10 38.46 7 58.57 5 58.23 77 9 56.21 8 56.01 112 5 56.49 5 55.31 214

Graham Reynolds 635 5 7 37.38 5 33.45 58 3 30.59 104 3 35.22 2 39.09 203 203

Brandon McLaughlan 737 5 3 31.19 DNF DNF 47 47 5 46.42 1 38.56 5 41.38 175 175

Sasha Bulger 695 6 9 39.47 8 36.46 6 51.16 8 50.11 83 9 37.11 4 51.29 138 138 138

Timothy Schaeffer 650 3 2 32.06 4 31.32 4 46.52 131 131 131 131

Riley Greene 630 7 DNF DNF 10 38.46 7 52.05 38 5 35.11 72 4 36.48 10 1.01.31 DNF DNF 125 125

Jeff Robinson 850 3 0 0 7 53.51 6 45.21 53 2 43.31 106

Stephen Bennett 718 2 1 29.54 3 45.18 106 106 106 106

Joseph Ruggieri 647 2 3 33.3 2 30.45 99 99 99 99

Gordon Gudundson 683 3 6 35.32 29 29 7 39.56 7 48.42 77 77

Kieran Nirula 634 4 12 46.18 7 8 36.41 26 9 43.21 6 46.17 71 71

Joshua Goldsmith 732 2 7 36.35 24 4 32.54 63 63 63

Cody Barney 837 1 0 0 1 40.07 60 60

Colin Wilkinson 832 1 0 0 1 34.31 60 60

Jason Scarbrough 49 1 1 41.58 60 60 60 60

Mark Calvin 858 1 0 0 1 40.27 60 60

Michael Barber 829 1 0 1 43.58 60 60 60

Taylor Mason 776 1 1 41.46 60 60 60 60

James Christiansen 821 2 0 5 56.25 34 7 51.34 58 58

Alex Dunn 833 1 0 0 2 35.21 53 53

Colton Soelberg 791 1 2 44.37 53 53 53 53

Filip Wojcikowski 48 1 2 42.32 53 53 53 53

John Patching 881 3 0 6 1.03.06 29 8 55.41 48 DNF DNF 49

Andrew Emrazian 822 1 0 3 47.49 46 46 46

Eric Moon 861 1 0 0 3 44.42 46 46

Royce Parsons 45 1 3 42.33 46 46 46 46

Nate Ferguson 704 3 11 41.01 10 8 1.01.09 29 9 1.05.16 45 45

Baird 800 1 0 4 53.01 39 39 39

Korey Olsen 673 1 4 34.11 39 39 39 39

Rich Cliften 742 2 11 44.02 10 10 6 52.41 39 39

Justin Thomas 53 1 5 45.41 34 34 34 34

Mike Ashby 693 1 5 34.17 34 34 34 34

Ethan Reynolds 636 4 14 54.41 12 51.24 9 11 42.19 19 10 48.38 32 32

Doug Snarr 47 1 6 47.15 29 29 29 29

Shane LeBaron 46 1 7 49.14 24 24 24 24

Jakob Jarvis 877 1 0 0 8 1.00.38 19 19

Jeremy Willey 733 1 9 36.55 16 16 16 16

Ryan Callahan 857 1 0 0 9 59.42 16 16

Jon Orgill 49 1 10 54.54 13 13 13 13

Kace Johnson 658 1 10 40.24 13 13 13 13

Zach Johnstun 855 1 0 0 10 1.02.56 13 13

Harmon Tobler 37 1 11 55.53 10 10 10 10

James Wheeler 818 2 0 0 11 1.09.56 10 10

Mark Hooyer 835 1 0 0 11 49.34 10 10

Todd Nebeker 52 1 13 57.39 4 4 4 4

Luke Wilson 876 1 0 0 DNF DNF 1 1

Lynn Rhodes 820 1 0 0 DNF DNF 1 1

Ram Nirula 874 1 0 0 DNF DNF 1 1
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Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time

Beginner Women

Priya Ellwood 719 13 2 43.48 4 1.04.31 4 1.09.33 131 3 35.06 1 27.12 6 58.26 266 8 1.02.29 4 54.11 4 56.35 3 51.41 409 3 56.51 2 52.15 2 1.28.12 614

Heather Clarke 827 9 0 0 DNF DNF 3 47.41 2 43.31 2 45.16 1 41.41 213 1 47.13 1 49.14 1 1.07.37 453

Heidi Ferguson 700 12 3 35.25 4 56.45 6 1.22.27 5 1.25.40 148 8 44.06 2 33.49 10 1.25.12 233 10 1.31.54 5 1.21.59 6 1.06.38 309 4 1.13.34 3 1.02.08 440

Joan Mower 774 5 3 1.02.49 2 1.01.20 99 5 38.08 4 52.25 172 5 51.15 206 206

Jenna Lisonbee 765 4 7 1.40.34 24 24 4 51.17 3 49.46 3 48.46 155 155

Monica Sherman 775 3 2 54.33 53 2 35.02 3 49.58 152 152 152

Jessika Walker 756 4 3 49.07 3 1.03.20 92 7 1.01.24 116 9 1.13.22 132 132

Adrianne Nelson 777 2 1 52.55 60 1 46.04 120 120 120

Wendy Cope 841 3 0 0 7 53.22 4 52.33 63 2 47.52 116

Layna Connors 899 2 0 2 48.15 53 2 45.37 106 106

Hannah Ferguson 703 2 2 33.25 53 3 40.55 99 99 99

Tiffany Theobald 801 2 0 4 36.01 39 2 48.51 92 92

Bronwen Lindley 900 2 0 5 52.39 34 6 51.17 63 63

Marcy Hacisavas 831 1 0 0 2 42.14 53 53

Ronda Gates 870 1 0 0 5 1.01.31 34 34

Teressa Wharton 788 1 5 1.08.25 34 34 34 34

Andrea Bascom 805 1 0 6 39.48 29 29 29

Lisa Bamgartner 804 1 0 7 40.19 24 24 24

Megan Lisonbee 767 1 8 1.41.09 19 19 19 19

830 1 0 8 1.15.55 19 19 19

Anna Cook 828 1 0 9 1.15.58 16 16 16

Adriana Trejo 859 1 0 0 DNF DNF 1 1

Jana Boehler 706 4 1 31.01 1 48.48 120 120 1 40.56 1 41.25 240 0


